City of Keego Harbor

ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING AGENDA TUESDAY DECEMBER 13, 2022, at 6:45PM 2025 Beechmont Street Keego Harbor, MI 48320

Call the Meeting to Order:

Roll Call: Mayor Rob Kalman, Mayor Pro Tem Brian Lampl, Council Member Ashley Attisha, Council Member Michael Karson, and Council Member Theresa Shimansky

SELECTION OF MAYOR PRO TEM

Charter section 4.1 Organization Meeting; Selection of Mayor Pro Tem requires that council select a Mayor Pro Tem to serve for the ensuing year. The Mayor Pro Tem serves in that capacity until their successors have been chosen and have qualified as the charter specifies.

The City Clerk swears in the new Mayor Pro Tem.

Adjournment